Table 4.5 Rating Criteria

Rating Criteria:

Buy Equal to 10% or higher

Hold Less than 10% Upside or Greater than 10% Downside

 32

Sell Lower than 10% Downside

HMPRO’s share value or target price is 13.22 and the updated stock price on

18 March 2022 is 15.70 baht per share. So, it is lower than the updated stock by -15.82%.

From the DCF model, we can recommend to “SELL” because the scale is fall in rating

criteria “Lower than 10% Downside”

4.3 Sensitivity Analysis

In order to analyze how different values of independent variables effect on a

specific dependent variable, we run a sensitivity analysis by calculating a discounted cash

flow valuation with many key input factors such as WACC, cost of debt, cost of equity, and

growth rate on share price. These factors have an impact on the stock price. In the analysis,

we created scenarios that demonstrate the sensitivity of these key factors of ±5%, ±10%,

±15%, ±20%, and ±25%, as shown in Table 4.6.

Table 4.6 Sensitivity Analysis

Deviation
Cost of

debt

Price(baht)

13.22

Cost of

equity

Price(baht)

13.22
WACC

Price(baht)

13.22

Terminal

growth

Price(baht)

13.22

25% 6.85% 13.25 16.02% 8.82 9.72% 8.78 4.88% 17.19

20% 5.48% 13.25 12.81% 9.44 9.33% 9.41 4.68% 16.19

15% 4.57% 13.24 10.68% 10.17 8.94% 10.14 4.49% 15.31

10% 3.97% 13.23 9.29% 11.01 8.55% 10.99 4.29% 14.53

5% 3.61% 13.21 8.44% 12.01 8.17% 12.00 4.10% 13.83

0% 3.44% 13.20 8.04% 13.20 7.78% 13.20 3.90% 13.20

-5% 3.27% 13.19 7.64% 14.66 7.39% 14.68 3.71% 12.64

-10% 2.94% 13.17 6.87% 16.47 7.00% 16.53 3.51% 12.12

-15% 2.50% 13.15 5.84% 18.80 6.61% 18.90 3.32% 11.65

-20% 2.00% 13.13 4.67% 21.89 6.22% 22.07 3.12% 11.22

 33

-25% 1.50% 13.11 3.51% 26.19 5.83% 26.52 2.93% 10.82

Figure 4.1 Spider Charts

The spider charts for sensitivity analysis measure the many input variables that

have on the output and which one is the most influence on one chart. Figure 4.1 of spider

charts shown that the stock price is most sensitive to the WACC and cost of equity, as the

slope is higher than others of terminal growth and cost of debt, indicating that one unit of

WACC and cost of equity changes can have a major impact on the stock price. From the

calculation, WACC is 7.78% and cost of equity is 7.96% which drives the target price to

13.22 Baht per share. On the other hand, the stock price is less sensitive to the cost of debt